DATE
31-Jul

Thursday
1-Aug

w

JUNIOR TRAGK

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

AUGUST 1-4 2024
REDMOND, WA

TIME EVENT
Wednesday 3:00-6:00 p.m. Registration/packet pick-up

6:00 p.m. Rider Meeting

8:30 a.m. Warm-up

8:30 a.m.-noon Registration/packet pick-up

10:00 a.m. 15-18 W Sprint Qualifier
15-18 M Sprint Qualifier
15-18 W Sprint 1/8 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/8 Final
17-18 W Omnium I
17-18 M Omnium I
15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final
17-18 W Omnium II
17-18 M Omnium II
15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final
15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final
15-16 W Pursuit
15-16 M Pursuit
15-16 NB Pursuit

200m
200m

5k
1.5k

5k
1.5k

2k
3k
3k

JERRY BAKER

M E M O R I A

VELODROME

L.\ EVENT
() SCHEDULE

August
1st to 4th

DISTANCE DESCRIPTION

Jerry Baker Memorial Velodrome
JBMV Home Straight Stands

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session

Top 16 advance

Top 16 advance

8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m
8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m
Scratch Race (12 laps)

Scratch Race (19 laps)

Ride 1

Ride 1

Tempo Race (12 laps)

Tempo Race (19 laps)

Ride 2

Ride 2

Ride 3 (if necessary)

Ride 3 (if necessary)

Finals

Finals

Finals

Any necessary heats for mass starts will be run in the morning sessions

Awards

4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Warm-up

15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final
17-18 W Omnium III
17-18 M Omnium III
15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final
Under 10 W Omnium 1
Under 10 M Omnium 1
15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final
15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final
11-12 W Omnium 1
11-12 M Omnium 1
15-18 W Sprint Finals
15-18 M Sprint Finals
13-14 W Omnium 1
13-14 M Omnium 1
15-18 W Sprint Finals
15-18 M Sprint Finals
Awards

17-18 W Omnium IV
17-18 M Omnium IV
15-18 W Sprint Finals
15-18 M Sprint Finals
Awards

2k
2k

3k
3k

4k
4k

16k
20k

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Ride 1

Ride 1

Elimination Race
Elimination Race

Ride 2

Ride 2

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Ride 3 (if necessary)

Ride 3 (if necessary)
Scratch Race Final (8 laps)
Scratch Race Final (8 laps)
Finals (ride 1)

Finals (ride 1)

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Finals (ride 2)

Finals (ride 2)

ulo, 11-12, 13-14

Points Race (sprints every 5)
Points Race (sprints every 5)
Finals (ride 3, if necessary)
Finals (ride 3, if necessary)



@\
JUNIOR TRACK g scheouLe

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
AUGU%T 1-4 2024 wastaBA‘KER August
REDMOND, WA ORI

VELODROME 1stto 4th

DATE TIME EVENT DISTANCE DESCRIPTION
Friday 8:30 a.m. Warm-up Track closes 10 min prior to first race
2-Rug 8:30 a.m.- noon Registration/packet pick-up Closes at end of session
10:00 a.m. 17-18 W Individual Pursuit 2k Qualifying
17-18 M Individual Pursuit 3k Qualifying
Under 14 W Time Trial 500m Final
Under 14 M Time Trial 500m Final
Under 14 NB Time Trial 500m Final
15-16 W Time Trial 500m Final
17-18 W Time Trial 500m Final
15-16 NB Time Trial 1k Final
15-16 M Time Trial 1k Final
17-18 M Time Trial 1k Final
Any necessary heats for mass starts will be run in the morning sessions
Awards
4:30 p.m. Warm-up Track closes 10 min prior to first race
6:00 p.m. 17-18 W Individual Pursuit 2k Finals (3v. 4,1v. 2)
17-18 M Individual Pursuit 3k Finals (3v. 4, 1v.2)
Under 10 W Omnium II 4k Points Race (sprints every 5)
Under 10 M Omnium II 4k Points Race (sprints every 5)
11-12 W Omnium II 6k Points Race (sprints every 5)
11-12 M Omnium II 6k Points Race (sprints every 5)
15-16 W Omnium I 1k Scratch Race Final (3 laps)
15-16 M Omnium I 1k Scratch Race Final (3 laps)
Kiddie Kilo
Awards
13-14 W Omnium II 10k Points Race (sprints every 5)
13-14 M Omnium II 10k Points Race (sprints every 5)
15-16 W Omnium II 14k Points Race (sprints every 5)
15-16 M Omnium II 14k Points Race (sprints every 5)
17-18 W Scratch Race 7.5k Scratch Race Final (19 laps)
17-18 M Scratch Race 10k Scratch Race Final

Awards



DATE

Saturday
3-ARug

Sunday
4-Rug

TIME

8:30 a.m.

JUNIOR TRAGK

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

AUGUST 1-4 2024
REDMOND, WA

EVENT

Warm-up

8:30 a.m.- noon Registration/packet pick-up

10:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

15-18 W Team Sprint Final
15-18 M Team Sprint Final
15-18 W Team Pursuit Final
15-18 M Team Pursuit Final
Team Event Awards

15-18 W Keirin

15-18 M Keirin

3 Laps
3 Laps

4k
4k

JERRY BAKER
MEMORIA

VELODROME
DISTANCE DESCRIPTION

EVENT
SCHEDULE

August
1st to 4th

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session

Finals (2 up heats)

Finals (2 up heats)

Final (1 up heats)

Final (1 up heats)

Heats
Heats

Any necessary heats for mass starts will be run in the morning sessions

Warm-up

15-18 W Keirin
15-18 M Keirin
Under 10 W Omnium III
Under 10 M Omnium III
11-12 W Omnium III
11-12 M Omnium III
13-14 W Omnium III
13-14 M Omnium III
17-18 W Elimination
17-18 M Elimination
15-16 W Omnium III
15-16 M Omnium III
Marymoor Crawl
Awards

15-18 W Keirin
15-18 M Keirin
15-18 W Keirin
15-18 M Keirin
17-18 W Points Race
17-18 M Points Race
15-16 W Omnium IV
15-16 M Omnium IV
Marymoor Crawl
Awards

Warm-up
WEATHER DELAY SUPER SESSION

500m
500m
500m
500m
1k
1k

25k
25k
5k
5k

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Semi Finals

Semi Finals

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final

Scratch Race Final (3 laps)
Scratch Race Final (3 laps)
Elimination Final
Elimination Final
Elimination Final
Elimination Final

U15 Crawl "Championship"

Minor Final

Minor Final

Major Final

Major Final

Points Race (sprints every 5)
Points Race (sprints every 5)
Scratch Race Final (12 laps)
Scratch Race Final (12 laps)
U19 Crawl "Championship"

Track closes 10 min prior to first race



