



EVENT SCHEDULE

August 1st to 4th

<u>DATE</u>	<u>TIME</u>	EVENT	<u>DISTANCE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
Vednesda y	3:00-6:00 p.m.	Registration/packet pick-up		Jerry Baker Memorial Velodrome
1-Jul	6:00 p.m.	Rider Meeting		JBMV Home Straight Stands
'hursda y	8:30 a.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
-Aug	8:30 a.mnoon	Registration/packet pick-up		Closes at end of session
-	10:00 a.m.	15-18 W Sprint Qualifier	200m	Top 16 advance
		15-18 M Sprint Qualifier	200m	Top 16 advance
		15-18 W Sprint 1/8 Final		8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m
		15-18 M Sprint 1/8 Final		8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m
		17-18 W Omnium I	5k	Scratch Race (12 laps)
		17-18 M Omnium I	7.5k	Scratch Race (19 laps)
		15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 1
		15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 1
		17-18 W Omnium II	5k	Tempo Race (12 laps)
		17-18 M Omnium II	7.5k	Tempo Race (19 laps)
		15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 2
		15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 2
		15-18 W Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 3 (if necessary)
		15-18 M Sprint 1/4 Final		Ride 3 (if necessary)
		15-16 W Pursuit	2k	Finals
		15-16 M Pursuit	3k	Finals
		15-16 NB Pursuit	3k	Finals
		Any necessary heats for mass starts wi	II be run in the mornir	
		Awards		
	4:30 p.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
	6:00 p.m.	15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 1
	F	15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 1
		17-18 W Omnium III		Elimination Race
		17-18 M Omnium III		Elimination Race
		15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 2
		15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 2
		Under 10 W Omnium 1	2k	Scratch Race Final
		Under 10 M Omnium 1	2k	Scratch Race Final
		15-18 W Sprint 1/2 Final	4K	Ride 3 (if necessary)
		15-18 M Sprint 1/2 Final		Ride 3 (if necessary)
			3k	
		11-12 W Omnium 1		Scratch Race Final (8 laps)
		11-12 M Omnium 1	3k	Scratch Race Final (8 laps)
		15-18 W Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 1)
		15-18 M Sprint Finals	41	Finals (ride 1)
		13-14 W Omnium 1	4k	Scratch Race Final
		13-14 M Omnium 1	4k	Scratch Race Final
		15-18 W Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 2)
		15-18 M Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 2)
		Awards		U10, 11-12, 13-14
		17-18 W Omnium IV	16k	Points Race (sprints every 5)
		17-18 M Omnium IV	20k	Points Race (sprints every 5)
		15-18 W Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 3, if necessary)
		15-18 M Sprint Finals		Finals (ride 3, if necessary)
		Awards		





EVENT SCHEDULE

August 1st to 4th

DATE	TIME	EVENI	DISTANCE	DESCRIPTION		
Friday	8:30 a.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race		
2-Aug	8:30 a.m noon	Registration/packet pick-up		Closes at end of session		
	10:00 a.m.	17-18 W Individual Pursuit	2k	Qualifying		
		17-18 M Individual Pursuit	3k	Qualifying		
		Under 14 W Time Trial	500m	Final		
		Under 14 M Time Trial	500m	Final		
		Under 14 NB Time Trial	500m	Final		
		15-16 W Time Trial	500m	Final		
		17-18 W Time Trial	500m	Final		
		15-16 NB Time Trial	lk	Final		
		15-16 M Time Trial	lk	Final		
		17-18 M Time Trial	lk	Final		
		Any necessary heats for mass starts will be run in the morning sessions				
		Awards				
	4:30 p.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race		
	6:00 p.m.	17-18 W Individual Pursuit	2k	Finals (3 v. 4, 1 v. 2)		
		17-18 M Individual Pursuit	3k	Finals (3 v. 4, 1 v. 2)		
		Under 10 W Omnium II	4k	Points Race (sprints every 5)		
		Under 10 M Omnium II	4k	Points Race (sprints every 5)		
		11-12 W Omnium II	6k	Points Race (sprints every 5)		
		11-12 M Omnium II	6k	Points Race (sprints every 5)		
		15-16 W Omnium I	lk	Scratch Race Final (3 laps)		
		15-16 M Omnium I	lk	Scratch Race Final (3 laps)		
		Kiddie Kilo				
		Awards				
		13-14 W Omnium II	10k	Points Race (sprints every 5)		
		13-14 M Omnium II	10k	Points Race (sprints every 5)		
		15-16 W Omnium II	14k	Points Race (sprints every 5)		
		15-16 M Omnium II	14k	Points Race (sprints every 5)		
		17-18 W Scratch Race	7.5k	Scratch Race Final (19 laps)		
		17-18 M Scratch Race	10k	Scratch Race Final		
		Awards				





EVENT SCHEDULE

August 1st to 4th

DATE	TIME	EVENT	DISTANCE	DESCRIPTION
Saturday	8:30 a.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
3-Aug	8:30 a.m noon	Registration/packet pick-up		Closes at end of session
	10:00 a.m.	15-18 W Team Sprint Final	3 Laps	Finals (2 up heats)
		15-18 M Team Sprint Final	3 Laps	Finals (2 up heats)
		15-18 W Team Pursuit Final	4k	Final (1 up heats)
		15-18 M Team Pursuit Final	4k	Final (1 up heats)
		Team Event Awards		
		15-18 W Keirin		Heats
		15-18 M Keirin		Heats
		Any necessary heats for mass starts will be ru	n in the mornin	g sessions
	4:30 p.m.	Warm-up		Track closes 10 min prior to first race
	6:00 p.m.	15-18 W Keirin		Semi Finals
		15-18 M Keirin		Semi Finals
		Under 10 W Omnium III	500m	Scratch Race Final
		Under 10 M Omnium III	500m	Scratch Race Final
		11-12 W Omnium III	500m	Scratch Race Final
		11-12 M Omnium III	500m	Scratch Race Final
		13-14 W Omnium III	lk	Scratch Race Final (3 laps)
		13-14 M Omnium III	lk	Scratch Race Final (3 laps)
		17-18 W Elimination		Elimination Final
		17-18 M Elimination		Elimination Final
		15-16 W Omnium III		Elimination Final
		15-16 M Omnium III		Elimination Final
		Marymoor Crawl		U15 Crawl "Championship"
		Awards		N
		15-18 W Keirin		Minor Final
		15-18 M Keirin		Minor Final
		15-18 W Keirin		Major Final
		15-18 M Keirin	0.51	Major Final
		17-18 W Points Race	25k	Points Race (sprints every 5)
		17-18 M Points Race	25k	Points Race (sprints every 5)
		15-16 W Omnium IV	5k	Scratch Race Final (12 laps)
		15-16 M Omnium IV	5k	Scratch Race Final (12 laps)
		Marymoor Crawl		U19 Crawl "Championship"
		Awards		

Sunday 4-Aug 8:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m.

Warm-up

WEATHER DELAY SUPER SESSION

Track closes 10 min prior to first race